

BID TABULATION FOR 2018 CITY WIDE STRIPING
 BID OPENING: April 4, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	All Star Striping		Inovative Marking Systems	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	YELLOW TRAFFIC PAINT, APPLIED	GAL	2400	\$20.52	\$49,248.00	\$20.30	\$48,720.00
2	WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT, APPLIED	GAL	1800	\$20.52	\$36,936.00	\$20.30	\$36,540.00
3	RED CURB	LF	2000	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$0.85	\$1,700.00
4	YELLOW CURB	LF	300	\$0.45	\$135.00	\$0.65	\$195.00
5	"GREY" CURB	LF	500	\$0.45	\$225.00	\$0.95	\$475.00
6	REGULAR CROSSWALK	EA	176	\$65.00	\$11,440.00	\$160.00	\$28,160.00
7	HIGH VISIBILITY CROSSWALK	EA	121	\$147.00	\$17,787.00	\$215.00	\$26,015.00
8	ARROWS	EA	502	\$25.00	\$12,550.00	\$14.00	\$7,028.00
9	STOP BARS	EA	501	\$15.95	\$7,990.95	\$14.00	\$7,014.00
10	R X R CROSSING	EA	24	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
11	STOP	EA	10	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$64.00	\$640.00
12	STOP AHEAD	EA	14	\$63.00	\$882.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00
13	SCHOOL	EA	172	\$42.00	\$7,224.00	\$84.00	\$14,448.00
14	25 MPH	EA	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
15	SHARED LANE MARKING (BICYCLE)	EA	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
16	HANDICAP PARKING	EA	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
17	BICYCLE DETECTOR (BICYCLE)	EA	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
18	PARKING LOT STRIPING	HR	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
19	PAINT REMOVAL (UP TO 1 FT WIDE)	LF	5000	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$1.35	\$6,750.00
20	PAINTING LAYOUT	HR	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$76.00	\$3,040.00
21	R7-9 (OR SIMILAR R7 SERIES): 12" X 18" 'NO PARKING'	EA	60	\$24.51	\$1,470.60	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
22	R3-17:24" X 30" 'BIKE LANES'	EA	20	\$81.84	\$1,636.80	\$112.00	\$2,240.00
23	'BEGINS'	EA	10	\$40.89	\$408.90	\$56.00	\$560.00
24	R3-17bP: 12 INCHES X 30 INCHES "ENDS"	EA	10	\$40.89	\$408.90	\$56.00	\$560.00
25	R4-4: 30 INCHES X 36 INCHES "BEGIN RIGHT TURN LANE YIELD TO BIKES"	EA	10	\$122.80	\$1,228.00	\$168.00	\$1,680.00
26	W11-1: 30 INCHES X 30 INCHES "BICYCLE"	EA	20	\$102.32	\$2,046.40	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
27	W16-1p: 18 INCHES X 24 INCHES "SHARE THE ROAD"	EA	10	\$49.09	\$490.90	\$67.00	\$670.00
28	INCHES "BIKE ROUTE"	EA	30	\$36.85	\$1,105.50	\$51.00	\$1,530.00
29	INCHES X 9 INCHES "SUPPLEMENTAL ARROW"	EA	5	\$12.52	\$62.60	\$18.00	\$90.00
30	INCHES X 9 INCHES "SUPPLEMENTAL ARROW"	EA	25	\$12.52	\$313.00	\$18.00	\$450.00
31	OGDEN CITY STANDARD ANCHOR AND MOUNT (TELESPAR)	EA	100	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00
32	UDOT STANDARD ANCHOR AND MOUNT	EA	100	\$480.00	\$48,000.00	\$425.00	\$42,500.00
33	UDOT STANDARD POST P-3	EA	50	\$84.21	\$4,210.50	\$124.00	\$6,200.00
34	UDOT STANDARD POST P-4	EA	50	\$102.82	\$5,141.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
Totals					\$256,696.05		\$291,070.00

